# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **CHANGE OF NAME** 

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Robin Hood Multifoods, Inc.		08/31/2003	CORPORATION: CANADA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Robin Hood Multifoods Corporation	
Street Address:	60 Columbia Way	
City:	Markham, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L3R0C3	
Entity Type: Nova Scotia Unlimited Liability Company: CANADA		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1896357	
Registration Number:	1896358	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(952)594-3367 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

952-594-3465 Phone:

Email: colleen.sarenpa@jmsmucker.com

Correspondent Name: Colleen M. Sarenpa 110 Cheshire Lane Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Minnetonka, MINNESOTA 55305

## DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

900016942

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002994 FRAME: 0305** 

source=Blank#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002994 FRAME: 0306

# Attached for purposes of processing name change.

Please disregard.

**RECORDED: 12/20/2004** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002994 FRAME: 0307